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Operations
Step 1
Preparation

Make sure the environment and the power supply meet the requirements below:
•	Power voltage: DC 5V (Micro USB)
•	Working temperature: -10°C to 55°C (14°F to 131°F)
•	Working humidity: 10% to 90% (non-condensing)

1 Starting A1
Connect the A1 and power adapter with the USB data cable, and then plug the power adapter 
into the power socket. The white indicator turns on indicating the A1 is starting, and then the red 
indicator turns on when the A1 starts completely.

2 Installing the EZVIZ App
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi. 
- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching the “EZVIZ” in App Store (iOS version) and Google 

PlayTM (Android version).  
- Start the app and register for an EZVIZ user account following the start-up wizard.

Power Socket

Power Adapter

USB Data Cable
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Step 2
Quick Settings

1 Adding A1
- Connect the mobile phone to a Wi-Fi.
- Log in the EZVIZ app and scan the QR code on the A1 to add it to your EZVIZ account.
- Follow the prompts to configure the A1 Wi-Fi connection, such as SSID (Wi-Fi name) and 

password. 

•	Make sure the mobile phone is connected to the Wi-Fi and the A1 has not connect to any 
Wi-Fi yet, or the connection will be failed.

•	The distance between the A1 and the mobile phone should be no further than 50 cm.

2 Completing Configuration
The LINK indicator flickers in yellow when the A1 has been successfully connected to the Wi-Fi (of 
the router).

Hold down the Setting Button if you want to enable the Wi-Fi modification function. For 
example: the procedure for connecting A1 to the Wi-Fi (router) is not successful and you have 
to repeat the operation; or you want to change the Wi-Fi connection (to connect A1 to another  
Wi-Fi network). 
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Step 3
Adding Detectors

1 Enabling the Adding Detectors Mode
Press the Setting Button for once and the voice prompt of the adding detectors mode is enable 
starts. The yellow and red indicators flicker twice every second indicating the Adding Detectors 
Mode is enabled.

2 Adding Detectors 
Take the detector close to the A1 (within 50cm) and trigger alarm manually. A voice prompt of the 
type and the serial number of the detector starts indicating the corresponding detector is added (up 
to 32 detectors are allowed).

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE

DO NOT PAINT

……

3 Disabling the Adding Detectors Mode
Press the Setting Button for once to disable the Adding Detectors Mode after all the detectors are 
added.
•	The Adding Detectors Mode will be disabled if no operation in 3 minutes.
•	The Max. effective distance between detectors and the A1 is 100m (no barrier is allowed).
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Appendix
Box Contents

A1 x1 Remote Control x1 USB Data Cable x1

Quick Start Guide x1 Power Adapter x1

Function Introduction
Irreplaceable Home Guard
Accessable to various wireless detectors and provide a comprehensive  protection to your 
home.

World’s leading Communication Technology
Convenient security deployment with wireless detectors. 

Convenient Network Configuration
One-push Wi-Fi connection (not support the 5G Wi-Fi).

EZVIZ Cloud P2P Service
Receiving alarm and remote control on mobile phone and PC.
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A1 Basics

Name Description

Power Input Power supply for the device (by USB port).

ALARM LED Indicator Steady Red:  The A1 is in the normal status.
Red Flicker: An alarm occurs.

LINK LED Indicator Yellow Flicker:The Wi-Fi is connected. 
Unlit: The Wi-Fi is disconnected.

READY LED Indicator Steady White:  The A1 is powered on (by USB port). 

Mounting Hole Hole for hanging the device.

RESET Button Connect the device to the power supply (by USB port). Press and hold the RESET 
button with a needle and release until the 3 indicators flicker at the same time 
for once. The device restarts and all settings are restored except the connected 
detectors and remote control.

Setting Button

Power Input

Speaker

Mounting Hole

RESET Button

LED Indicators
(ALARM, LINK,and READY)
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Remote Control Basics

Name Description

LED Indicator Flicker when any button is pressed.

Hold down the button for 2 s to send an emergency alarm to the EZVIZ platform.

If anyone stays at home or you are going to get into the house, you need to disarm the 
alarm system. Press the button to activate the At-Home mode.

When you are at home and still want to feel protected: only the perimeter parts of the 
house (doors and windows) are armed. The Sleeping mode is appropriate during the 
day or sleeping time at night. Press the button to activate the Sleeping mode.

If no one stays at home, you need to activate the alarm system to protect it from 
intruders. The Leaving-Home mode is appropriate. Press the button to activate the 
Leaving-Home mode.

Press to turn off the voice prompts.

•	The remote control in the package is connected to the A1 by default. Refer to the step 3 in the 
Operation to connect another remote control to A1 if the remote control does not work normally 
or you have a new one.

•	The above descriptions for arming mode are the default settings. You can customize the 
detectors arming status in each arming mode and switch the arming mode by EZVIZ app.

Emergency Button

At-Home Mode

LED Indicator

Mute
Leaving-Home Mode
Sleeping Mode
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Troubleshooting

Q: “The device is offline.” or “The device is not registered.” prompts when adding A1 by EZVIZ app.

A: 1.	Check the Wi-Fi is connected with the A1 and make sure it’s working.
2.	Check whether the yellow indicator flickers; if not, please restart the A1 and connect to the  

Wi-Fi again. 

Q: The mobile phone cannot receive alarm when the A1 is online and alarm occurs.

A: 1.	Make sure the EZVIZ app is running on your mobile phone.
2.	For Android OS mobile phone, make sure the app is running background; and for the iOS,  

enable the message push function  in “Settings > Notification”. 

Q: The status of the detector is displayed as offline on the EZVIZ app.

A: 1.	Make sure the Wi-Fi status that the A1 connected with is normal.
2.	Make sure the distance between the detectors and the A1 is less than 100m and no barrier is 

allowed.
3.	Make sure the detector’s battery does not run out.

Q: The detector can detect alarm and the A1 works normally, but no voice prompts.

A: 1.	Make sure the distance between the detector and the A1 is less than 100m and no barrier is 
allowed.

2.	Adjust the installation position of A1. You’re recommended to install the A1 in the center of your 
house.

3.	Make sure the A1 is not in the Mute mode.
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Funciones
Paso 1
Preparación

Asegúrese de que el entorno y la fuente de alimentación cumplan los requisitos siguientes:   
•	Voltaje de fuente de alimentación: DC 5 V (Micro USB)
•	Temperatura de trabajo: De -10°C a 55°C (de 14°F a 131°F)
•	Humedad de trabajo: De 10% a 90% (sin condensación)

1 Inicio del A1
Conecte el A1 y el adaptador de corriente con el cable de datos USB y, a continuación, enchufe el 
adaptador de corriente a la toma de corriente. El indicador blanco se encenderá, lo que indica que el 
A1 se está iniciando. Cuando el A1 se haya iniciado completamente, el indicador se volverá rojo.

2 Instalación de la aplicación EZVIZ
- Conecte el teléfono móvil a la red Wi-Fi.
- Descargue la Aplicación Móvil EZVIZ buscando "EZVIZ" en App Store (versión iOS) y Google PlayTM 

(versión Android).
- Inicie la aplicación y regístrese para obtener una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ mediante el asistente 

de inicio.

Toma de corriente

Adaptador de corriente

Cable de datos USB
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Paso 2
Configuración rápida

1 Incorporación del A1
- Conecte el teléfono móvil a la red Wi-Fi.
- Inicie sesión en la aplicación EZVIZ y escanee el código QR del A1 para añadirlo a su cuenta de 

EZVIZ.
- Siga las indicaciones para configurar la conexión Wi-Fi del A1 como, por ejemplo, el SSID (nombre 

de la conexión Wi-Fi) y la contraseña.

•	Asegúrese de que el teléfono móvil esté conectado al Wi-Fi y de que el A1 aún no se 
haya conectado a ninguna red Wi-Fi, ya que, de no ser así, se puede producir un error de 
conexión.

•	La distancia entre el A1 y el teléfono móvil no debe ser superior a 50 cm.

2 Finalización de la configuración
El indicador de conexión LINK parpadea en amarillo cuando el A1 se ha conectado correctamente a 
la red Wi-Fi (del enrutador).

Mantenga pulsado el botón de configuración si desea habilitar la función de modificación de 
Wi-Fi. Por ejemplo, el procedimiento para conectar el dispositivo A1 a la red Wi-Fi (enrutador) 
no se realiza correctamente y debe repetir la operación o desea cambiar la conexión Wi-Fi (para 
conectar el dispositivo A1 a una nueva red Wi-Fi).
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Paso 3
Habilitación del modo de adición de detectores

1 Enabling the Adding Detectors Mode
Pulse el botón de configuración una vez y se emitirá un aviso de voz que indica el inicio del método 
de adición de los detectores. Los indicadores amarillo y rojo parpadearán dos veces cada segundo, 
lo que indica que el modo de conexión de adición está habilitado.

2 Adición de detectores
Acerque el detector al A1 (en un área de 50 cm) y dispare la alarma manualmente. Se emitirá un 
aviso de voz sobre el tipo y el número de serie del detector, lo que indica que se ha agregado el 
indicador correspondiente (se admiten hasta 32 detectores).

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE
DO NOT PAINT

……

3 Deshabilitación del modo de adición de detectores
Pulse el botón de configuración una vez para deshabilitar el modo de adición de detectores una vez 
que se hayan agregado todos los detectores.
•	El modo de adición de detectores se deshabilitará si no funciona durante 3 minutos.
•	La distancia de trabajo máxima permitida entre los detectores y el A1 es de 100 m (no puede 

haber ninguna barrera).
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Apéndice
Contenido del paquete

A1 x1 Mando a distancia x1 Cable de datos USB x1

Guía de inicio rápido x1 Adaptador de corriente x1

Introducción a las funciones

Protección en el hogar imprescindible
Es accesible para varios detectores inalámbricos y brinda protección total en el hogar.

Tecnología de comunicación líder en el mundo
Implementación de seguridad cómoda con detectores inalámbricos.

Configuración de red cómoda
Conexión Wi-Fi con un solo toque.

Servicio P2P en la nube de EZVIZ
Recepción de alarma y mando a distancia en el teléfono móvil y el PC.
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A1 Conceptos básicos

Nombre Description

Entrada de 
alimentación

Fuente de alimentación del dispositivo (mediante el puerto USB).

Indicador LED de 
alarma ALARM

Rojo fijo:  el A1 se encuentra en estado normal.
Rojo intermitente: se ha producido una alarma.

Indicador LED de 
alarma ALARM

Amarillo intermitente: el dispositivo está conectado a la red Wi-Fi.
Apagado: el dispositivo no está conectado a la red Wi-Fi.

Indicador LED de 
disponibilidad READY

Blanco fijo:  el A1 está encendido (mediante el puerto USB).

Orificio de montaje Orificio para colgar el dispositivo.

Botón RESET Conecte el dispositivo a la fuente de alimentación (mediante el puerto USB). 
Mantenga pulsado el botón RESET con una aguja y suéltelo cuando los tres 
indicadores parpadeen al mismo tiempo una vez. El dispositivo se reinicia y se 
restablecen todos los ajustes, excepto los de los detectores conectados y el 
mando a distancia.

Botón de 
configuración

Entrada de 
alimentación

Altavoz

Orificio de montaje

Botón RESET

Indicadores LED
(ALARM, LINK,y READY)
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Introducción al mando a distancia

Nombre Description

Indicador LED Parpadea cuando se pulsa cualquier botón.

Mantenga pulsado el botón durante 2 s para enviar una alarma de emergencia a la 
plataforma EZVIZ.

Si hay alguien en casa o va a entrar en ella, debe desarmar el sistema de alarma. 
Pulse el botón para activar el modo En casa.

Si está en casa y desea sentirse protegido, solo se arman las partes del perímetro de la 
casa (puertas y ventanas). El modo Sueño es el adecuado durante el día o en las horas 
de sueño durante la noche. Pulse el botón para activar el modo Sueño.

Si no hay nadie en casa, debe activar el sistema de alarma para protegerla frente a 
intrusos. El modo Fuera de casa es el adecuado. Pulse el botón para activar el modo 
Fuera de casa.

Pulse el botón para desactivar los avisos de voz.

•	El mando a distancia incluido en el paquete está conectado al A1 de manera predeterminada. 
Consulte el paso 3 de la sección de funcionamiento para conectar otro mando a distancia al A1 
si el mando no funciona normalmente o tiene uno nuevo.

•	Las descripciones anteriores del modo de armado hacen referencia a la configuración 
predeterminada. Puede utilizar la aplicación EZVIZ para personalizar el estado de armado de los 
detectores en cada modo de armado y cambiar el modo de armado.

Botón de emergencia

Modo En casa

Indicador LED

Silencio
Modo Fuera de casa
Modo Sueño
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Preguntas frecuentes

P: Los avisos "El dispositivo está desconectado" o "El dispositivo no está registrado" pueden 
aparecer cuando se agrega el A1 a la aplicación EZVIZ.

R: 1.	Compruebe que la red Wi-Fi esté conectada con el A1 y asegúrese de que funciona.
2.	Compruebe si el indicador amarillo parpadea; si no parpadea, reinicie el A1 y vuelva a conectar 

la red Wi-Fi.

P: El teléfono móvil no recibe la señal de alarma cuando el A1 está en línea y se dispara una alarma.

R: 1.	Asegúrese de que la Aplicación Móvil EZVIZ se está ejecutando en el teléfono móvil.
2.	Si su teléfono móvil tiene el sistema operativo Android, asegúrese de que la aplicación se está 

ejecutando en segundo plano; en el caso del sistema iOS, habilite la función de inserción de 
mensaje en "Settings (Ajustes) > Notification (Notificación)".

P: El estado del detector se muestra como desconectado en la aplicación EZVIZ.

R: 1.	Asegúrese de que el estado de la red Wi-Fi conectada al A1 es normal.
2.	Asegúrese de que la distancia entre los detectores y el A1 es inferior a 100 m y de que no hay 

ninguna barrera.
3.	Asegúrese de que no se ha acabado la batería del detector.

P: El detector detecta la alarma y el A1 funciona con normalidad pero no se emiten avisos de voz.

R: 1.	Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el detector y el A1 es inferior a 100 m y de que no hay 
ninguna barrera.

2.	Ajuste la posición de instalación del A1. Se recomienda que instale el A1 en el área central de 
su hogar.

3.	Asegúrese de que el A1 no esté en modo de silencio.
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VN

Sử dụng
Bước 1 
Chuẩn bị 

Đảm bảo môi trường và nguồn nuôi phù hợp với các yêu cầu sau:
•	Điện  áp: DC 5V (Micro USB)
•	Nhiệt độ hoạt động : -10°C đến 55°C (14°F đến 131°F)
•	Độ ẩm hoạt động: 10% đến 90% (không đọng nước)

1 Khởi động A1
Nối A1 với bộ đổi nguồn bằng cáp số liệu USB, sau đó cắm bộ đổi nguồn vào 
ổ điện. Đèn chỉ thị màu trắng sáng, biểu thị A1 đang khởi động, và sau đó đèn 
chỉ thị màu đỏ sáng khi A1 đã hoàn tất quá trình khởi động.

Ổ điện

Bộ đổi nguồn

Cáp số liệu USB

2 Cài đặt ứng dụng EZVIZ
--Kết nối điện thoại di động của bạn với Wi-Fi.
--Tải về ứng dụng EZVIZ bằng cách tìm từ khóa “EZVIZ” trong App Store  (máy 
iOS) và Google PlayTM  (máy Android).
--Chạy ứng dụng và đăng ký tài khoản sử dụng EZVIZ theo các bước hướng 
dẫn.
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Bước 2 
Cài đặt nhanh

1 Thêm A1 vào tài khoản
--Kết nối máy di động của bạn với Wi-Fi.
--Đăng nhập ứng dụng EZVIZ và quét mã QR trên A1 để thêm nó vào tài 
khoản EZVIZ.
-- Làm theo các hướng dẫn để cấu hình kết nối  Wi-Fi của A1, như  SSID (tên 
mạng Wi-Fi) và mật khẩu.

•	Chắc chắn máy di động của bạn kết nối tới mạng Wi-Fi và A1 không 
kết nối với mạng Wi-Fi nào khác, hoặc có lỗi kết nối.

•	Khoảng cách giữa A1 và máy di động không lớn hơn 50 cm.

2 Hoàn thiện việc đặt cấu hình
Đèn chỉ thị LINK nhấp nháy mà vàng khi A1 được kết nối thành công tới mạng 
Wi-Fi (của bộ định tuyến).

Bấm nút cài đặt nếu bạn muốn cho phép chức năng chỉnh sửa thông số 
Wi-Fi. Ví dụ: thủ tục kết nối thiết bị A1 tới Wi-Fi (bộ định tuyến) không 
thành công, và bạn phải thiết lập lại; hoặc bạn muốn thay kết nối Wi-Fi 
khác (để kết nối thiết bị A1 tới mạng Wi-Fi mới).
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VN

Bước 3 

Thêm đầu dò

1 Kích hoạt chế độ thêm đầu dò
Bấm nút cài đặt một lần, A1 phát ra lời nhắc bằng âm thanh chế độ thêm 
đầu dò được bắt đầu được kích hoạt. Các đèn chỉ thị đỏ và xanh nháy hai lần 
trong 1s biểu thị chế độ thêm đầu dò đã được kích hoạt.

2 Thêm các đầu dò
Đặt đầu dò gần A1 (trong phạm vi 50cm) và tạo ra cảnh báo bằng tay. Lời 
nhắc bằng âm thanh loại và số seri của đầu dò cho biết rằng đầu dò tương 
ứng đã được thêm vào thiết bị cảnh báo trung tâm A1 (số đầu dò có thể lên 
tới 32).

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE

DO NOT PAINT

……

3 Tắt chế độ thêm đầu dò
Sau khi tất cả các đầu dò đã được thêm vào, bấm nút cài đặt một lần để tắt 
chế độthêm đầu dò.
•	Chế độ thêm đầu dò sẽ tự tắt nếu trong 3 phút không có thao tác thêm 

đầu dò nào được thực hiện.
•	Khoảng cách liên lạc lớn nhất giữa các đầu dò và A1 là  100m (không có 

vật cản).
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Thiết bị và phụ kiện

A1 x1 Điều khiển từ xa x1 Cáp số liệu USB x1

Hướng dẫn sử dụng x1 Bộ đổi nguồn x1

Các hình trong sách hướng dẫn này chỉ dùng để tham khảo và có thể 
khác so với thiết bị thực tế.

Sử dụng ứng dụng EZVIZ

Thêm A1 vào tài khoản EZVIZ bằng ứng dụng. bạn có thể thực hiện việc kiểm 
tra thông tin và vận hành quản lý từ xa.

Bạn có thể tùy biến tên của A1 và cập nhật theo yêu cầu.

Chuyển chế độ báo động vào bất cứ thời điểm nào (chế độ Có Nhà, 
chế độ Vắng Nhà và chế độ Đang Ngủ).

Ứng dụng EZVIZ sẽ phát hiện và thông báo kịp thời nếu tình trạng bất 
thường của đầu dò xuất hiện, ví dụ, nguồn pin thấp hay ngắt kết nối.
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VN

พืน้ฐานของ A1

Nút cài 
đặt

Lối vào 
nguồn

Loa

Lỗ treo

Nút RESET

Các đèn LED
(ALARM, LINK, và 
READY)

Tên Mô tả

Lối vào nguồn Cấp nguồn cho thiết bị (bằng cổng USB).

Đèn chỉ thị ALARM Sáng đỏ: A1 ở trạng thái bình thường.
Nháy đỏ: Xuất hiện cảnh báo.

Đèn chỉ thị LINK Nháy vàng: Wi-Fi đã được kết nối.
Không sáng: Wi-Fi đã ngắt kết nối.

Đèn chỉ thị READY Sáng trắng: A1 được cấp nguồn  (bằng cổng USB).
Lỗ treo Lỗ để treo thiết bị lên tường.

Nút RESET Nối thiết bị với nguồn nuôi (bằng cổng USB). Dùng 
que nhỏ, bấm và giữ nút RESET đến khi cả 3 đèn chỉ 
thị cùng nháy một lần. Thiết bị khởi động lại và tất cả 
các tham số cài đặt được đưa về các giá trị mặc định, 
ngoại trừ các đầu dò và điều khiển từ xa.
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Điều khiển từ xa 

Nút bấm khẩn cấp

Chế độ Có Nhà 

Tắt tiếng
Chế độ vắng nhà

Tên    Mô tả
Đèn LED Nhấp nháy khi có phím bất kỳ được bấm.

Bấm và giữ khoảng 2s để gửi cảnh báo khẩn cấp tới EZVIZ. 

Nếu có người ở nhà hoặc bạn chuẩn bị đi vào nhà, bạn cần tắt hệ thống 
báo động. Bấm nút này để kích hoạt chế độ Có Nhà.

Khi bạn ở nhà và vẫn muốn cảm thấy được bảo vệ: chỉ các khu vực vòng 
ngoài của ngôi nhà (các cửa ra vào, cửa sổ) được đặt các đầu dò. Chế độ 
Đang Ngủ là lựa chọn phù hợp cho cả ngày hay thời gian ngủ ban đêm. 
Bấm nút này để kích hoạt chế đọ Đang Ngủ.

Nếu không có người ở nhà, bạn phải kích hoạt hệ thống báo động để 
chống lại kẻ trộm hoặc người xâm nhập trái phép. Bấm nút này để kích 
hoạt chế độ Vắng Nhà. 

Bấm để tắt tiếng.

•	Điều khiển từ xa đi kèm trong hộp mặc định được kết nối với A1. Xem Bước 3 
trong phần sử dụng để kết nối điều khiển từ xa khác với A1nếu điều khiển từ xa 
không hoạt động hoặc bạn có điều khiển từ xa khác.

•	Các mô tả bên trên về chế độ bảo vệ là các cài đặt mặc định. Bạn có thể tùy biến 
các trạng thái cảnh báo của đầu dò trong mỗi chế độ bả vệ và chuyển đổi chế độ 
bảo vệ bằng ứng dụng EZVIZ.

Đèn chỉ thị LED

Chế độ đang ngủ
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VN
Câu hỏi và Trả lời

Q: Thông báo “The device is offline.” hay “The device is not registered.” xuất hiện khi thêm camera bằng ứng 
dụng EZVIZ.

A: 1.	Kiêm tra kết nối Wi-Fi với  A1 và đảm bảo rằng kết nối này hoạt động 
tốt.

2.	Kiểm tra đèn chỉ thị màu vàng có nhấp nháy hay không. Nếu không, 
khởi động lại A1 và kết nối lại Wi-Fi.

Q: Máy di động không nhận được cảnh báo khi A1 trược tuyến và có cảnh báo xuất hiện.

A: 1.	Đảm bảo ứng dụng  EZVIZ đang chạy trên máy di động.
2.	Với hệ máy di động dùng hệ điều hành Android, đảm bảo ứng dụng 

đang chạy nền; với hệ điều hành iOS, cho phép chức năng đẩy thông 
báo “Settings > Notification”.

Q: Trên ứng dụng EZVIZ, trạng thái của đầu dò được hiển thị là ngắt kết nối.

A: 1.	Kiểm tra lại trạng thái kết nối nối bằng Wi-Fi với A1 hoạt động bình 
thường hay không.

2.	Đảm bảo rằng khoảng cách giữa các đầu dò với A1 nhỏ hơn 100m và 
không có vật cản.

3.	Kiểm tra nguồn pin của các đầu dò có hết hay không.

Q: Đầu dò phát hiện ra cảnh báo và A1 hoạt động bình thường nhưng không nghe thấy tiếng cảnh báo.

A: 1.	Đảm bảo rằng khoảng cách giữa các đầu dò với A1 nhỏ hơn 100m và 
không có vật cản.

2.	Điều chỉnh vị trí của A1. Khuyến nghị nên lắp A1 ở khu vực trung tâm 
của ngôi nhà.

3.	Đảm bảo A1 không ở chế độ tắt tiếng.
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การใช้งาน
ขัน้ตอนท่ี 1

การจดัเตรียม
ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่สภาพแวดลอ้มและตวัจา่ยไฟมคีณุสมบตัติามทีก่�ำหนดไวด้า้นลา่ง

น้ี ไดแ้ก่

•	แรงดนัไฟฟ้า: DC 5V (Micro USB)

•	อุณหภมูใินการใชง้าน: -10°C ถงึ 55°C (14°F ถงึ 131°F)

•	ชว่งความชืน้ในการใชง้าน: 10% ถงึ 90% (ไมม่กีารควบแน่น)

1 การเริม่ใชง้าน A1
เชือ่มต่อ A1 และอะแดปเตอรจ์า่ยไฟกบัสายเคเบลิขอ้มลู USB จากนัน้เสยีบปลัก๊ขอ

งอะแดปเตอรจ์า่ยไฟในเตา้รบัปลัก๊ไฟ ไฟสญัญาณสขีาวปรากฏขึน้เพือ่บง่ชีว้า่ A1 

ก�ำลงัเริม่ท�ำงาน และจากนัน้ไฟสญัญาณสแีดงจะปรากฏขึน้เมือ่ A1 เริม่ท�ำงานอยา่ง

สมบรูณ์แลว้

เตา้รบัปลัก๊ไฟ

อะแดปเตอรจ์า่ยไฟ

สายเคเบลิขอ้มลู USB

2 ตดิตัง้แอป EZVIZ 
-- เชือ่มต่อโทรศพัทม์อืถอืของคณุกบั Wi-Fi 

-- ดาวน์โหลดและตดิตัง้แอป EZVIZ โดยการคน้หา “EZVIZ” ใน App Store (เวอรช์นั 

iOS) และ Google PlayTM (เวอรช์นั Android)

-- เริม่การใชง้านแอปและลงทะเบยีนส�ำหรบับญัชผีูใ้ช ้ EZVIZ ดว้ยตวัชว่ยการเริม่ใช้

งาน
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ขัน้ตอนท่ี 2

การตัง้ค่าอย่างรวดเรว็

1 การเพิม่ A1
-- เชือ่มต่อโทรศพัทม์อืถอืกบั Wi-Fi

-- เขา้สูแ่อป EZVIZ แลว้สแกนรหสัควิอาร ์(QR Code) บน A1 เพือ่เพิม่เขา้สูบ่ญั         

ชผีูใ้ช ้EZVIZ

-- ด�ำเนินการตามหน้าต่างแจง้เพือ่ก�ำหนดคา่การเชือ่มต่อ Wi-Fi ของ A1 เชน่ SSID 

(ชือ่ Wi-Fi) และรหสัผา่น 

•	ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่โทรศพัทม์อืถอืมกีารเชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi แลว้ และ 

A1 ยงัไมไ่ดเ้ชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi ใด ๆ มเิชน่นัน้การเชือ่มต่ออาจไมส่�ำเรจ็

•	ระยะหา่งระหวา่ง A1 และโทรศพัทม์อืถอืไมค่วรเกนิ 50 ซม.

2 การก�ำหนดคา่ใหเ้สรจ็สมบรูณ์
แสงกะพรบิแจง้การเชือ่มต่อเป็นสเีหลอืงเมือ่ A1 เชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi (ของเราเตอร)์ 

ส�ำเรจ็แลว้
กดปุม่ การตัง้คา่ คา้งไว ้ หากคณุตอ้งการเปิดใชง้านฟงักช์นัการปรบัเปลีย่น 

Wi-Fi ยกตวัอยา่งเชน่ ขัน้ตอนส�ำหรบัการเชือ่มต่ออุปกรณ์ A1 กบั Wi-Fi (เรา

เตอร)์ ไมส่�ำเรจ็ และคณุตอ้งด�ำเนินการอกีครัง้ หรอืคณุตอ้งการเปลีย่นแปลง

การเชือ่มต่อ Wi-Fi (เพือ่เชือ่มต่ออุปกรณ์ A1 กบัเครอืขา่ย Wi-Fi อืน่ๆ) 
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ขัน้ตอนท่ี 3

การเพ่ิมตวัตรวจจบั

1 การเปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั
กดปุม่ การตัง้คา่ หน่ึงครัง้ และหน้าต่างแจง้แบบมเีสยีงของโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจ

จบัจะถกูเปิดใชง้าน ไฟสญัญาณสเีหลอืงและสแีดงจะกะพรบิสองครัง้ทกุวนิาทเีพือ่

บง่ชีว้า่มกีารเปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัแลว้

2 การเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั 
น�ำตวัตรวจจบัวางไวใ้นต�ำแหน่งทีใ่กลก้บั A1 (ภายในระยะ 50 ซม.) แลว้ใหส้ญัญาณแจง้

เตอืนภยัตรวจพบการบุกรกุดว้ยตนเอง หน้าต่างแจง้แบบมเีสยีงเพือ่แจง้ประเภทและ

หมายเลขประจ�ำเครือ่งของตวัตรวจจบั จะเริม่การระบุตวัตรวจจบัทีเ่ขา้กนัไดแ้ละการเพิม่

ตวัตรวจจบั (เพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัไดส้งูถงึ 32 เครือ่ง)

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE

DO NOT PAINT

……

3 การปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบั
กดปุม่ การตัง้คา่ หน่ึงครัง้ เพือ่ปิดใชง้านโหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัหลงัจากทีม่ี

การเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัทัง้หมดแลว้
•	 โหมดการเพิม่ตวัตรวจจบัจะถกูปิดใชง้านหากไมม่กีารใชง้านเป็นเวลา 3 นาที

•	ระยะทางสงูสดุส�ำหรบัการใชง้านไดอ้ยา่งมปีระสทิธภิาพระหวา่งตวัตรวจจบัและ 

A1 คอื 100 ม. (ไมม่สีิง่กดีขวางใด ๆ )
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ภาคผนวก
เน้ือหาในกล่อง

A1 x1 รโีมทควบคมุ x1 สายเคเบลิขอ้มลู USB x1

คูม่อืการเริม่ใชง้านอยา่งรวดเรว็ x1 อะแดปเตอรจ์า่ยไฟ x 1

ค�ำแนะน�ำเบือ้งต้นเก่ียวกบัฟังกช์นั
การป้องกนัการบุกรกุเขา้บา้นทีด่ทีีส่ดุ

สามารถเขา้ถงึตวัตรวจจบัไรส้ายหลายประเภท และมอบการปกป้องอยา่ง

ครอบคลุมใหก้บับา้นของคณุ

เทคโนโลยกีารสือ่สารระดบัผูน้�ำของโลก

การปรบัใชง้านการรกัษาความปลอดภยัทีส่ะดวกสบายดว้ยตวัตรวจจบัแบบ

ไรส้าย 

การก�ำหนดคา่เครอืขา่ยทีส่ะดวกสบาย

การเชือ่มต่อ Wi-Fi ดว้ยการกดเพยีงครัง้เดยีว (ไมร่องรบั 5G Wi-Fi)

ระบบคลาวดข์อง EZVIZ ประเภท P2P

การรบัสญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัและรโีมทควบคมุบนโทรศพัทม์อืถอืและพซีขีอง

คณุ
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พืน้ฐานของ A1

ปุม่ การ

ตัง้คา่
ไฟขาเขา้

ล�ำโพง

ชอ่งตวัยดึ

ปุม่ รเีซท็

ไฟแสดงสถานะการ
ท�ำงาน (ALARM, 
LINK และ READY)

ชือ่ ค�ำอธบิาย

ไฟขาเขา้ ตวัจา่ยไฟส�ำหรบัอุปกรณ์ (ดว้ยพอรต์ USB)

ไฟแสดงสถานะการแจง้เตอืน

ภยั (ALARM)

สญัญาณไฟสแีดงคงที:่ A1 อยูใ่นสถานะปกติ

แสงกะพรบิสแีดง: มสีญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัปรากฎขึน้

ไฟแสดงสถานะการเชือ่มต่อ 

(LINK)

แสงกะพรบิสเีหลอืง: เชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi แลว้ 

ไมม่สีญัญาณไฟ: ยงัไมม่กีารเชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi

ไฟแสดงสถานะความพรอ้มใช้

งาน (READY)

สญัญาณไฟสขีาวคงที:่ A1 ก�ำลงัเปิดอยู ่(ดว้ยพอรต์ USB) 

ชอ่งตวัยดึ ชอ่งส�ำหรบัแขวนอุปกรณ์

ปุม่ รเีซท็ เชือ่มต่ออุปกรณ์กบัตวัจา่ยไฟ (ดว้ยพอรต์ USB) กด

ปุม่ รเีซท็ คา้งไวด้ว้ยเขม็จนกวา่แสงกะพรบิจะปรากฏ 

3 ดวงพรอ้มกนัแลว้จงึปลอ่ย อุปกรณ์จะเริม่ใหมอ่กีครัง้

และการตัง้คา่ทัง้หมดจะถกูจดัเกบ็ไว ้ยกเวน้ตวัตรวจจบั

และรโีมทควบคมุทีเ่ชือ่มต่อ
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พืน้ฐานของรีโมทควบคมุ

ปุม่ ฉุกเฉนิ

โหมด At-Home

ไฟแสดงสถานะการท�ำงาน

ปิดเสยีง
โหมด Leaving-Home
โหมด Sleeping

ชือ่ ค�ำอธบิาย
ไฟแสดงสถานะ

การท�ำงาน

แสงกะพรบิเมือ่มกีารกดปุม่ใด ๆ

กดปุม่คา้งไว ้2 วนิาทเีพือ่สง่สญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัฉุกเฉนิไปยงัแพลตฟอรม์ EZVIZ

หากมคีนอยูท่ีบ่า้นหรอืคณุก�ำลงัจะกลบัเขา้บา้น คณุตอ้งปลดสญัญาณของระบบ

สญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยั กดปุม่เพือ่เปิดใชง้านโหมด At-Home

เมือ่คณุอยูท่ีบ่า้นและยงัคงตอ้งการไดร้บัการปกป้อง จะมเีพยีงสว่นโดยรอบบา้น (ประตู

หน้าต่าง) เทา่นัน้ทีไ่ดร้บัการป้องกนัการบุกรกุ โหมด Sleeping เหมาะส�ำหรบัชว่งระหวา่งวนั

หรอืชว่งของการนอนหลบัพกัผอ่นในเวลากลางคนื กดปุม่เพือ่เปิดใชง้านโหมด Sleeping

หากไมม่ใีครอยูท่ีบ่า้น คณุตอ้งเปิดใชง้านระบบสญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัเพือ่ปกป้องบา้น

จากผูบุ้กรกุ โหมด Leaving-Home คอืโหมดทีเ่หมาะสม กดปุม่เพือ่เปิดใชง้านโหมด 

Leaving-Home

กดเพือ่ปิดหน้าต่างแจง้แบบมเีสยีง

•	รโีมทควบคมุในแพค็เกจจะถกูเชือ่มต่อกบั A1 ตามคา่เริม่ตน้ ดขู ัน้ตอนที ่3 ของ
การใชง้านเพือ่เชือ่มต่อรโีมทควบคมุอื่นกบั A1 หากรโีมทควบคมุไมท่�ำงานตาม
ปกตหิรอืหากคณุมรีโีมทควบคมุอนัใหม่

•	ค�ำอธบิายขา้งตน้ส�ำหรบัโหมดป้องกนัการบุกรกุเป็นการตัง้คา่เริม่ตน้ คณุสามารถ
ก�ำหนดคา่สถานะการป้องกนัของตวัตรวจจบัไดด้ว้ยตนเอง แลว้สลบัโหมดป้องกนั
การบุกรกุดว้ยแอป EZVIZ
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การแก้ไขปัญหา
ค�ำถาม: หน้าต่างแจง้ “อุปกรณ์อยูใ่นสถานะออฟไลน์ (The device is offline.)” หรอื 

“อุปกรณ์ยงัไมไ่ดล้งทะเบยีน (The device is not registered.)” เมือ่มกีารเพิม่ 
A1 ดว้ยแอป EZVIZ

ค�ำตอบ: 1.	ตรวจสอบวา่ Wi-Fi มกีารเชือ่มต่อกบั A1 และตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่มกีาร
ท�ำงานหรอืไม่

2.	ตรวจสอบวา่ไฟสญัญาณสเีหลอืงกะพรบิหรอืไม ่หากไมก่ะพรบิ โปรดเริม่
การท�ำงานของ A1 อกีครัง้แลว้เชือ่มต่อกบั Wi-Fi อกีครัง้ 

ค�ำถาม: โทรศพัทม์อืถอืไมส่ามารถรบัสญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัได ้ หาก A1 อยูใ่นสถานะ
ออนไลน์และมสีญัญาญแจง้เตอืนภยัเกดิขึน้

ค�ำตอบ: 1.	 ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่แอป EZVIZ ก�ำลงัท�ำงานอยูบ่นโทรศพัทม์อืถอืของคณุ
2.	ส�ำหรบัโทรศพัทม์อืถอืทีใ่ชร้ะบบปฏบิตักิาร Android โปรดตรวจสอบให้

แน่ใจวา่แอปก�ำลงัท�ำงานในพืน้หลงั และส�ำหรบัโทรศพัทม์อืถอืทีใ่ชร้ะบบ
ปฏบิตักิาร iOS ใหเ้ปิดใชง้านฟงักช์นัการรบั-สง่ขอ้ความแบบพชุใน "การ
ตัง้คา่>การแจง้เตอืน (Settings > Notification)" 

ค�ำถาม: สถานะของตวัตรวจจบัจะแสดงเป็นสถานะออฟไลน์บนแอป EZVIZ

ค�ำตอบ: 1.	 ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่สถานะของ Wi-Fi ทีม่กีารเชือ่มต่อกบั A1 ท�ำงานเป็นปกติ
2.	ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ตวัตรวจจบักบั A1 มรีะยะหา่งน้อยกวา่ 100ม. และ

ไมม่สีิง่กดีขวางใด ๆ
3.	ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่แบตเตอรขีองตวัตรวจจบัยงัไมห่มด

ค�ำถาม: ตวัตรวจจบัสามารถตรวจจบัสญัญาณแจง้เตอืนภยัและ A1 จะท�ำงานตามปกต ิ
แต่ไมม่หีน้าต่างแจง้แบบมเีสยีง

ค�ำตอบ: 1.	ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ตวัตรวจจบักบั A1 มรีะยะหา่งน้อยกวา่ 100ม. และ
ไมม่สีิง่กดีขวางใด ๆ

2.	ปรบัต�ำแหน่งของการตดิตัง้ A1 เราขอแนะน�ำใหค้ณุตดิตัง้ A1 ไวท้ีต่รง
กลางบา้นของคณุ

3.	ตรวจสอบใหแ้น่ใจวา่ A1 ไมไ่ดอ้ยูใ่นโหมดปิดเสยีง
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ID

Pengoperasian
Langkah 1
Persiapan

Pastikan lingkungan dan catu daya memenuhi persyaratan di bawah ini:
•	Tegangan daya: DC 5V (USB Mikro)
•	Suhu pengoperassian: -10°C hingga 55°C (14°F hingga 131°F)
•	Kelembapan pengoperasian: 10% hingga 90% (non-kondensasi)

1 Memulai A1
Sambungkan A1 dan adaptor daya dengan kabel data USB, lalu colokkan adaptor daya ke soket 
daya. Indikator putih menyala mengindikasikan A1 mulai menyala, lalu indikator merah menyala 
ketika A1 dimulai sepenuhnya.

Soket Daya

Adaptor Daya

Kabel Data USB

2 Memasang Aplikasi EZVIZ
-- Sambungkan telepon seluler Anda ke Wi-Fi. 
-- Unduh dan pasang aplikasi EZVIZ dengan mencari “EZVIZ” di App Store (versi iOS) dan Google 
PlayTM (versi Android).

-- Mulai aplikasi dan daftar untuk memperoleh akun pengguna EZVIZ mengikuti penuntun memulai.



30

Langkah 2
Pengaturan Cepat

1 Menambahkan A1
-- Sambungkan telepon seluler ke Wi-Fi.
-- Masuk ke aplikasi EZVIZ lalu pindai kode QR pada A1 untuk menambahkannya ke akun EZVIZ Anda.
-- Ikuti petunjuk untuk mengonfigurasi sambungan Wi-Fi A1, seperti SSID (nama Wi-Fi) dan kata 
sandi. 

•	Pastikan telepon seluler tersambung ke Wi-Fi dan A1 belum tersambung pada Wi-Fi apa 
pun, atau sambungan akan gagal.

•	Jarak antara A1 dan telepon seluler tidak boleh lebih dari 50 cm.

2 Menyelesaikan Konfigurasi
Indikator LINK berkedip dalam warna kuning ketika A1 berhasil tersambung ke Wi-Fi (dari router).

Tahan Tombol Pengaturan jika Anda ingin mengaktifkan fungsi modifikasi WI-Fi. 
Misalnya: prosedur untuk menyambungkan A1 ke Wi-Fi (router) tidak berhasil dan Anda 
harus mengulangi pengoperasian; atau Anda ingin mengubah sambungan Wi-Fi (untuk 
menyambungkan A1 ke jaringan Wi-Fi lain). 
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Langkah 3
Menambahkan Detektor

1 Mengaktifkan Mode Menambahkan Detektor
Tekan Tombol Pengaturan sekali dan petunjuk suara dari mode menambahkan detektor 
mengaktifkan akan dimulai. Indikator kuning dan merah berkedip dua kali setiap detik 
mengindikasikan Mode Menambahkan Detektor diaktifkan.

2 Menambahkan Detektor 
Dekatkan detektor dengan A1 (dalam jarak 50 cm) kemudian picu alarm secara manual. Petunjuk 
suara tipe dan nomor seri detektor mulai berbunyi mengindikasikan detektor yang sesuai 
ditambahkan (hingga 32 detektor diperbolehkan).

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE

DO NOT PAINT

……

3 Menonaktifkan Mode Menambahkan Detektor
Tekan Tombol Pengaturan sekali untuk menonaktifkan Mode Menambahkan Detektor setelah semua 
detektor ditambahkan.
•	Mode Menambahkan Detektor akan dinonaktifkan jika tidak ada pengoperasian dalam waktu 3 

menit.
•	Jarak efektif maksimal antara detektor dan A1 adalah 100 m (tidak boleh ada pembatas).
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Lampiran
Isi Kotak

A1 x1 Kendali Jarak Jauh x1 Kabel Data USB x1

Panduan Mulai Cepat x1 Adaptor Daya x1

Pengenalan Fungsi
Penjaga Rumah Andalan
Dapat diakses pada beragam detektor nirkabel dan memberikan perlindungan menyeluruh 
pada rumah Anda.

Teknologi Komunikasi nomor satu di dunia
Pengerahan keamanan yang mudah dengan detektor nirkabel. 

Konfigurasi Jaringan Mudah
Sambungan Wi-Fi Satu Sentuhan (tidak mendukung Wi-Fi 5G).

Layanan P2P Cloud EZVIZ
Menerima alarm dan kendali jarak jauh pada telepon seluler dan PC.
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Dasar-dasar A1

Tombol 
Pengaturan
Input Daya

Speaker

Lubang Pemasangan

Tombol RESET

Indikator LED  
(ALARM, LINK, dan READY)

Nama Deskripsi

Input Daya Catu daya untuk perangkat (melalui port USB).

Indikator LED ALARM Merah Tetap: A1 berada dalam status normal.
Merah Berkedip: Alarm berbunyi.

Indikator LED LINK Kuning Berkedip: Wi-Fi tersambung.
Tidak menyala: Sambungan Wi-Fi terputus.

Indikator LED READY Putih Tetap: A1 dinyalakan (melalui port USB). 

Lubang Pemasangan Lubang untuk menggantung perangkat.

Tombol RESET Sambungkan perangkat ke pasokan daya (melalui port USB). Tekan dan tahan 
tombol RESET dengan jarum dan lepaskan hingga 3 indikator berkedip pada 
waktu yang sama satu kali. Perangkat memulai kembali dan semua pengaturan 
dipulihkan kecuali detektor tersambung dan kendali jarak jauh.
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Dasar-dasar Kendali Jarak Jauh

Tombol Darurat

Mode Di Rumah

Indikator LED

Matikan Suara
Mode Meninggalkan Rumah
Mode Tidur

Nama Deskripsi

Indikator LED Berkedip jika tombol apa pun ditekan.

Tahan tombol selama 2 detik untuk mengirim alarm darurat ke platform EZVIZ.

Jika ada yang tinggal di rumah atau Anda akan memasuki rumah, Anda perlu 
mematikan sistem alarm. Tekan tombol untuk mengaktifkan mode Di Rumah.

Ketika Anda berada di rumah dan masih ingin merasa terlindung: hanya bagian 
perimeter dari rumah (pintu dan jendela) yang memiliki alarm terpasang. Mode Tidur 
sesuai digunakan selama siang hari atau waktu tidur di malam hari. Tekan tombol 
untuk mengaktifkan mode Tidur.

Jika tidak ada yang berada di rumah, Anda perlu mengaktifkan sistem alarm untuk 
melindungi dari penyusup. Mode Meninggalkan Rumah sesuai digunakan. Tekan 
tombol untuk mengaktifkan mode Meninggalkan Rumah.

Tekan untuk menonaktifkan petunjuk suara.

•	Kendali jarak jauh dalam paket tersambung pada A1 secara default. Lihat langkah 3 dalam 
Operasi untuk menyambungkan kendali jarak jauh lain ke A1 jika kendali jarak jauh tidak 
berfungsi dengan normal atau Anda memiliki kendali jarak jauh baru.

•	Deskripsi untuk mode pemasangan alarm di atas merupakan pengaturan default. Anda dapat 
menyesuaikan status pemasangan detektor dalam setiap mode pemasangan alarm dan 
mengubah mode melalui aplikasi EZVIZ.
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Penyelesaian Masalah

P: Pesan “The device is offline. (Perangkat tidak tersambung ke jaringan.)” atau “The device is not 
registered (Perangkat belum terdaftar.)” muncul ketika  A1 ditambahkan melalui aplikasi EZVIZ.

J: 1.	Periksa apakah Wi-Fi tersambung dengan A1 dan pastikan A1 berfungsi.
2.	Periksa apakah indikator kuning berkedip; jika tidak, mulai ulang A1 dan sambungkan ke Wi-Fi 

kembali. 

P: Telepon seluler tidak dapat menerima alarm ketika A1 online dan alarm berbunyi.

J: 1.	Pastikan aplikasi EZVIZ sedang berjalan di telepon seluler Anda.
2.	Untuk telepon seluler OS Android, pastikan aplikasi berjalan di latar belakang; dan untuk iOS, 

aktifkan fungsi dorong pesan dalam “Settings > Notification (Pengaturan > Notifikasi)”. 

P: Status detektor ditampilkan sebagai offline pada aplikasi EZVIZ.

J: 1.	Pastikan status Wi-Fi yang disambungkan dengan A1 normal.
2.	Pastikan jarak antara detektor dan A1 kurang dari 100 m dan tidak boleh ada pembatas.
3.	Pastikan baterai detektor tidak habis.

P: Detektor dapat mendeteksi alarm dan A1 berfungsi normal, tetapi tidak ada petunjuk suara.

J: 1.	Pastikan jarak antara detektor dan A1 kurang dari 100 m dan tidak boleh ada penghalang.
2.	Sesuaikan posisi pemasangan A1. Anda disarankan untuk memasang A1 di bagian tengah rumah 

Anda.
3.	Pastikan A1 tidak berada dalam mode Hening.
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操作步驟
步驟 1 
準備工作

請確定環境和電源供應符合以下的需求：
• 電壓：DC 5V (Micro USB)
• 作業溫度：-10°C 到 55°C（14°F 到 131°F）
• 作業濕度：10% 至 90%（無凝結）

1 啟動 A1
使用 USB 傳輸線連接 A1 和電源變壓器，然後將電源變壓器插入電源插
座中。白色指示燈亮起，表示 A1 正在啟動中，在 A1 完成啟動時，紅色
指示燈亮起。

2 安裝 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式
 -將您的手機連線至 Wi-Fi。
 -請在 App Store（iOS 版本）和 Google PlayTM （Android 版本）中搜尋 
“EZVIZ” 以下載並安裝 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式。
 -啟動應用程式，並且在啟動精靈開啟後註冊 EZVIZ 使用者帳戶。

低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法
第十二條
        經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不
得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
第十四條
        低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾
現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
        前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍
受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

USB 傳輸線

電源變壓器

電源插座
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繁中

操作步驟
步驟 1 
準備工作

請確定環境和電源供應符合以下的需求：
• 電壓：DC 5V (Micro USB)
• 作業溫度：-10°C 到 55°C（14°F 到 131°F）
• 作業濕度：10% 至 90%（無凝結）

1 啟動 A1
使用 USB 傳輸線連接 A1 和電源變壓器，然後將電源變壓器插入電源插
座中。白色指示燈亮起，表示 A1 正在啟動中，在 A1 完成啟動時，紅色
指示燈亮起。

2 安裝 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式
 -將您的手機連線至 Wi-Fi。
 -請在 App Store（iOS 版本）和 Google PlayTM （Android 版本）中搜尋 
“EZVIZ” 以下載並安裝 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式。
 -啟動應用程式，並且在啟動精靈開啟後註冊 EZVIZ 使用者帳戶。

低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法
第十二條
        經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不
得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。
第十四條
        低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾
現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。
        前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍
受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

步驟 2 

快速設定

1 新增 A1
 -將手機連線至 Wi-Fi。
 -登入 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式，然後掃描 A1 的 QR 代碼將 A1 新增到您
的帳戶中。
 -請遵照提示設定 A1 Wi-Fi 連線，例如 SSID（Wi-Fi 名稱）和密碼。 

• 請確定手機已連線至 Wi-Fi 且 A1 尚未連線至任何 Wi-Fi，否則連
線將會失敗。

• A1 和手機之間的距離不應超過 50 公分。

2 完成設定

「連結」指示燈在 A1 成功連線至路由器的 Wi-Fi 時閃爍黃色。
如果您要啟用 Wi-Fi 修改功能，請按住「設定」按鈕。例如：將裝
置 A1 連線至 Wi-Fi（路由器）的程序未成功，而且您必須重複操
作，或您想要變更 Wi-Fi 連線（將裝置 A1 連線至新的 Wi-Fi 網路）
。 
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步驟 3 

新增偵測器

1 啟用新增偵測器模式

按一下「設定」按鈕，然後新增偵測器模式的語音提示會啟用。
黃色和紅色指示燈每秒閃兩下表示已啟用「新增偵測器」模式。

2 新增偵測器 
將偵測器拿到靠近 A1（50 公分內）的位置，然後手動觸發警報。偵
測器類型和序號的語音提示開始，表示已新增相應的偵測器（最多
可新增 32 個偵測器）。

TURN 
TO

 R
EM

OVE

DO NOT PAINT

……

3 停用新增偵測器模式

新增所有偵測器後，按一下「設定」按鈕以停用「新增偵測器」模式。
• 如果 3 分鐘內沒有執行任何操作，將會停用「新增偵測器模式」
。

• 偵測器和 A1 之間的最大有效距離是 100 公尺（中間不可有任何
障礙物）。
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繁中

包裝盒內容

A1 x1 遙控器 x1 USB 傳輸線 x1

快速使用指南 x1 電源變壓器 x1

EZVIZ 國際版應用程式操作步驟
使用國際版應用程式將 A1 新增到您的 EZVIZ 帳戶中。您可以實行資訊
檢查和遠端管理操作。

您可以根據需求來自訂 A1 名稱並且升級。

您可以隨時切換保護模式（「在家」模式、「不在家」模式和
「睡覺」模式）。

如果偵測器發生任何例外情況，例如電池電量不足和離
線，EZVIZ 國際版應用程式將會偵測到並及時提示。
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設定
按鈕

電源
輸入
喇叭

壁掛孔

重設按鈕

LED 指示燈（
警報、連結和就
緒）

名稱 說明

電源輸入 裝置的電源供應（透過 USB 連接埠）。

警報 LED 指示燈 恆亮紅色：A1 處於正常狀態。
閃爍紅色：發生警報。

連結 LED 指示燈 閃爍黃色：已經與 Wi-Fi 連線。 
熄滅：Wi-Fi 連線中斷。

就緒 LED 指示燈 恆亮白色：A1 電源已開啟（透過 USB 連接埠）
。 

壁掛孔 用於懸掛裝置的孔

重設按鈕 將裝置連接到連接到電源（透過 USB 連接埠）
。用針按住按住「重設」按鈕，直到 3 個指
示燈同時閃爍一下時鬆開。裝置重新啟動，並
且還原已連線的偵測器和遙控器除外的所有設
定。

基本操作配備
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繁中

基本操作配備
遙控器介紹

緊急按鈕

在家模式

LED 指示燈

靜音

不在家模式
睡覺模式

名稱 說明
LED 指示燈 按下任何按鈕都會閃爍。

按住按鈕 2 秒，以傳送緊急警報到 EZVIZ 平台。

如果有任何人在家，或是您將進入房子內，您需要解除警報系
統。按下按鈕以啟動「在家」模式。

當您在家且仍要受保護時，只有房子（門和窗戶）的周圍部分受
到保護。「睡覺」模式在白天或夜晚的睡覺時間皆適用。按下按
鈕以啟動「睡覺」模式。

如果無人在家，您需要啟動警報系統以防範入侵者。使用「不在
家」模式是適當選擇。按下按鈕以啟動「不在家」模式。

按下以關閉語音提示。

• 包裝中的遙控器預設為與 A1 連線。如果遙控器無法正常運作或使用新的
遙控器，請參閱「操作步驟」中的步驟 3 將其他遙控器連線至 A1。

• 上述是保護模式的預設設定說明。您可以在每個保護模式中自訂偵測器
保護狀態，然後使用 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式切換保護模式。
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常見問答集

問：「裝置離線。」(The device is offline.) 或「裝置未註冊。」(The 
device is not registered.) 提示在使用 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式新增 
A1 時出現。

答： 1. 檢查 Wi-Fi 是否與 A1 連線並確定正在運作中。
2. 檢查黃色指示燈是否閃爍，如果未閃爍，請重新啟動 A1 並連線
至 Wi-Fi。

問： A1 在線上且發生警報時，手機無法接收警報。

答： 1. 請確定 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式正在您的手機上執行。
2. 關於 Android 作業系統的手機，請確定應用程式在背景執行；關
於 iOS 作業系統的手機，請在「設定」>「通知」(Settings > 
Notification) 中啟用訊息推播功能。 

問：偵測器的狀態在 EZVIZ 國際版應用程式上顯示為離線。

答： 1. 確定 A1 連線的 Wi-Fi 狀態正常。
2. 確定偵測器和 A1 之間的距離小於 100 公尺，且中間沒有任何
障礙物。

3. 確定偵測器的電池電量未用完。

問：偵測器可以偵測到警報且 A1 正常運作，但沒有語音提示。

答： 1. 確定偵測器和 A1 之間的距離小於 100 公尺，且中間沒有任何
障礙物。

2. 調整 A1 的安裝位置。建議您將 A1 安裝在您房子的中心位置。
3. 請確定 A1 不在「靜音」模式中。



LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original purchaser of the EZVIZ product, 
specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The disclaimers, 
exclusions, and limitations of liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable law. 
No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication, extension, or addition to this limited 
warranty. 
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and 
workmanship, or such longer period as may be required by law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used 
normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support@ezvizlife.com .  
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“the Company”)
will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent 
product; (iii) or refund the original purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, brief 
explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging.  At the sole discretion of the Company, repair or 
replacement may be made with a new or refurbished product or components.  This warranty does not cover the postal cost, 
insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the product.  
Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this limited warranty. Any 
product that has either been repaired or replaced under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of this limited 
warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty period. 
This warranty does not apply and is void: 
•	 If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided.
•	 For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact, mishandling ,tampering, use 

contrary to the applicable instruction manual, incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts 
of God, shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.

•	 For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product.
•	 Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on ports.
•	 Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware. 
•	 For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.
•	 Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support@ezvizlife.com, with any questions.

COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



GARANTÍA LIMITADA
Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantía limitada le concede a usted, el comprador original del producto EZVIZ, 
derechos legales específicos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales en función de su estado, provincia o jurisdicción. 
Los avisos de exención de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad de esta garantía limitada 
no se aplicarán hasta el máximo prohibido por la legislación aplicable. Ningún distribuidor, revendedor, representante 
o empleado tiene autorización para introducir alteraciones, ampliaciones o incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantía 
limitada. 
Su producto de EZVIZ está cubierto por la garantía por un período de un (1) año desde la fecha de compra frente a defectos 
de materiales y mano de obra, o en el plazo más largo que requiera la ley en el país o estado donde se venda este producto, 
cuando se usa normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.  
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantía por correo electrónico en support@ezvizlife.com .  

Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantía, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("la 
Empresa"), a su discreción, (I) reparará o sustituirá el producto de forma gratuita; (II) cambiará su producto por un 
producto equivalente funcional; (III) o reembolsará el precio de compra original, siempre y cuando proporcione el recibo 
de compra original o una copia, una breve descripción del defecto y devuelva el producto en su embalaje original.  A la 
entera discreción de la Empresa, la reparación o la sustitución pueden realizarse por un producto o componentes nuevos o 
reacondicionados.  Esta garantía no cubre el coste postal de transporte, el seguro ni ningún otro coste incidental en el que 
incurra durante la devolución del producto.  
Excepto si lo prohíbe la legislación vigente, esta es la solución única y exclusiva en caso de incumplimiento de esta 
garantía limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o sustituido en virtud de esta garantía limitada estará cubierto 
por los términos de la misma durante el periodo máximo de noventa (90) días a partir de la fecha de entrega o el período 
de garantía original restante. 
Esta garantía no se aplica y se considerará nula: 
•	 Si la reclamación de garantía se realiza fuera del periodo de garantía o si no se proporciona la prueba de compra.
•	 En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o avería causados por o como resultado de las pruebas de impacto, 

impericia, manipulación, uso contrario al manual de instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la línea eléctrica, 
accidente, pérdida, robo, incendio, inundación u otros actos de fuerza mayor, daños en el envío o daños ocasionados por 
reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado.

•	 En el caso de las piezas consumibles, como las baterías, si el funcionamiento incorrecto se debe al desgaste normal del 
producto.

•	 Daños cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, arañazos, abolladuras y plástico roto en puertos.
•	 Cualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ. 
•	 En caso de otros daños libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.
•	 La limpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecánico natural.

Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante comercial, o bien envíenos un mensaje a 
support@ezvizlife.com con la pregunta que desee.

COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS.



BẢO HÀNH CÓ GIỚI HẠN

Cảm ơn quý vị đã mua sản phẩm EZVIZ. Gói bảo hành có giới hạn này cho phép quý vị, với tư cách là người mua ban đầu của sản phẩm EZVIZ, 
được hưởng các quyền hợp pháp cụ thể. Quý vị cũng được hưởng các quyền hợp pháp khác tùy theo tiểu bang, tỉnh hoặc khu vực có quyền tài 
phán. Các tuyên bố miễn trừ, trường hợp loại trừ và giới hạn trách nhiệm thuộc gói bảo hành này sẽ không được áp dụng trong phạm vi mà luật 
pháp hiện hành nghiêm cấm. Không nhà phân phối, nhà bán lại, đại lý hay nhân viên nào được phép có bất kỳ sự điều chỉnh, mở rộng hoặc bổ 
sung nào đối với gói bảo hành có giới hạn này. 
Sản phẩm EZVIZ của quý vị được bảo hành trong thời hạn một (1) năm kể từ ngày mua cho các khiếm khuyết về vật liệu và chế tác 
hoặc trong thời hạn dài hơn luật pháp của quốc gia hoặc tiểu bang nơi sản phẩm này được bán có thể quy định, khi sản phẩm được sử 
dụng bình thường theo sách hướng dẫn sử dụng.
Quý vị có thể yêu cầu dịch vụ bảo hành bằng cách gửi email cho chúng tôi theo địa chỉ  
support@ezvizlife.com.

Đối với bất kỳ sản phẩm EZVIZ lỗi nào được bảo hành, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Công ty”), tùy theo lựa chọn của 
mình, sẽ (i) sửa chữa hoặc thay thế miễn phí sản phẩm của quý vị; (ii) đổi sản phẩm của quý vị bằng một sản phẩm có chức năng tương đương; 
(iii) hoặc hoàn trả lại tiền mua ban đầu, với điều kiện quý vị cung cấp bản gốc hoặc bản sao biên lai mua hàng, giải thích vắn tắt hư hỏng và hoàn 
trả sản phẩm trong bao bì đóng gói ban đầu của sản phẩm. Theo toàn quyền quyết định của Công ty, việc sửa chữa hoặc thay thế có thể sử dụng 
sản phẩm hoặc linh kiện mới hoặc tân trang. Gói bảo hành này không bao gồm bưu phí, bảo hiểm hay bất kỳ chi phí ngẫu nhiên nào khác mà 
quý vị phải chịu trong quá trình gửi trả lại sản phẩm. 
Trừ khi pháp luật hiện hành có quy định cấm, đây là biện pháp khắc phục duy nhất và dành riêng mà quý vị được sử dụng cho trường 
hợp vi phạm gói bảo hành này. Bất kỳ sản phẩm nào đã được sửa chữa hoặc thay thế theo gói bảo hành có giới hạn này sẽ tiếp tục 
được bảo hành theo các điều khoản của bảo hành này thêm chín mươi (90) ngày kể từ ngày giao lại sản phẩm sửa chữa hoặc thay thế 
hoặc trong thời gian bảo hành còn lại. 
 Gói bảo hành này sẽ không áp dụng và trở nên vô hiệu: 
•	 Nếu yêu cầu bảo hành được đưa ra ngoài thời hạn bảo hành hoặc nếu không cung cấp được bằng chứng mua hàng.
•	 Đối với lỗi hoạt động, khiếm khuyết hay hỏng hóc bất kỳ gây ra bởi hoặc phát sinh mà bằng chứng cho thấy là do va đập, bảo quản 

không tốt, tự ý can thiệp, sử dụng trái với sách hướng dẫn áp dụng cho sản phẩm, điện áp nguồn không đúng, tai nạn, thất lạc, 
trộm cắp, hỏa hoạn, lũ lụt hoặc thiên tai, hư hỏng khi chuyển phát hoặc hư hỏng do việc sửa chữa của người không được ủy quyền 
thực hiện.

•	 Đối với bất kỳ bộ phận tiêu hao nào như pin, trong đó lỗi là do sự già hóa thông thường của sản phẩm.
•	 Hư hỏng ngoại quan, bao gồm nhưng không giới hạn ở các vết trầy xước, vết lõm và nhựa gãy, vỡ trên các cổng của thiết bị.
•	 Bất kỳ phần mềm nào, cho dù được đóng gói hoặc bán kèm theo phần cứng của EZVIZ. 
•	 Đối với các trường hợp hư hỏng khác không phải do các khiếm khuyết về vật liệu hoặc chế tác.
•	 Vệ sinh thường kỳ, hao mòn và hư hỏng cơ học và ngoại quan thông thường.
Vui lòng liên hệ với bên bán hàng của quý vị hoặc gửi email cho chúng tôi theo địa chỉ  
support@ezvizlife.com, nếu quý vị có bất kỳ thắc mắc nào.
BẢN QUYỀN ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. MỌI BẢN QUYỀN ĐƯỢC BẢO LƯU.



การรับประกันแบบจำ�กัด

ขอขอบคุณสำ�หรับการซื้อผลิตภัณฑ์ EZVIZ การรับประกันแบบจำ�กัดนี้จะช่วยให้คุณ ในฐานะผู้ซื้อดั้งเดิมของผลิตภัณฑ์ 

EZVIZ มีสิทธิตามกฎหมายที่กำ�หนดเฉพาะ นอกจากนี้คุณยังอาจมีสิทธิตามกฎหมายอื่นๆ ที่แตกต่างกันไปในแต่ละรัฐ 

จังหวัดหรือเขตอำ�นาจกฎหมาย การสละสิทธิ์ การยกเว้นและข้อจำ�กัดความรับผิดตามการรับประกันแบบจำ�กัดนี้จะไม่นำ�ไปใช้กับ

ขอบเขตต้องห้ามตามกฎหมายที่ใช้บังคับ ไม่มีผู้จัดจำ�หน่าย ผู้ค้าปลีก ตัวแทนหรือลูกจ้างรายใดเป็นผู้มีอำ�นาจที่จะทำ�การปรับปรุง 

ขยายหรือเพิ่มเติมใดๆ นอกเหนือจากการรับประกันแบบจำ�กัดนี้ 

ผลิตภัณฑ์ EZVIZ ของคุณมีการรับประกันเป็นระยะเวลาหนึ่ง (1) ปีนับจากวันที่ซื้อครอบคลุมข้อบกพร่องในวัสดุและฝีมือการผลิต 

หรือในระยะเวลาที่นานกว่า ตามที่กำ�หนดไว้ในกฎหมายในประเทศหรือรัฐที่ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้มีจำ�หน่าย เมื่อใช้งานตามปกติ 

สอดคล้องกับคู่มือการใช้งาน

คุณสามารถขอใช้บริการการรับประกัน โดยการส่งอีเมลหาเราที่ support@ezvizlife.com

สำ�หรับผลิตภัณฑ์ EZVIZ ที่มีข้อบกพร่องใดๆ ภายใต้การรับประกัน, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY 

CO., LTD. (“บริษัท”) จะ, เป็นผู้เลือกในการ, (i) ซ่อมแซมหรือเปลี่ยนผลิตภัณฑ์ของคุณโดยไม่เสียค่าใช้จ่าย (ii) 

แลกเปลี่ยนผลิตภัณฑ์ของคุณด้วยผลิตภัณฑ์เทียบเท่า; (iii) หรือคืนเงินตามราคาซื้อเดิม ที่คุณแสดงในใบเสร็จรับเงิน

ต้นฉบับหรือสำ�เนา คำ�อธิบายสั้นๆ ของข้อบกพร่องและส่งกลับผลิตภัณฑ์ในบรรจุภัณฑ์เดิม ถือเป็นดุลยพินิจของบริษัท 

การซ่อมแซมหรือเปลี่ยนทดแทนอาจจะทำ�กับผลิตภัณฑ์ใหม่หรือผลิตภัณฑ์หรือส่วนประกอบที่ได้รับการปรับปรุงแก้ไข 

การรับประกันนี้จะไม่ครอบคลุมถึงค่าส่งทางไปรษณีย์ ค่าประกันภัยและค่าใช้จ่ายอื่นๆ ที่เกิดขึ้นจากการที่คุณส่งผลิตภัณฑ์กลับ 

เว้นแต่ในกรณีที่ต้องห้ามตามกฎหมายที่ใช้บังคับ นี่เป็นการเยียวยาเฉพาะคุณเพียงผู้เดียวสำ�หรับการละเมิดการรับประกันแบบจำ�กัดนี้ 

ผลิตภัณฑ์ใดๆ ที่ได้รับการซ่อมแซมหรือเปลี่ยนภายใต้การรับประกันแบบจำ�กัดนี้ จะได้รับการคุ้มครองตามเงื่อนไขของการรับประกัน

แบบจำ�กัดนี้ได้อีกต่อไปเป็นเวลาเก้าสิบ (90) วันนับจากวันที่ส่งมอบหรือระยะเวลาที่เหลือในการรับประกันเดิม 

การรับประกันนี้จะใช้ไม่ได้และถือเป็นโมฆะ: 

•หากการเคลมประกันเกิดขึ้นนอกระยะเวลาการรับประกันหรือไม่ได้แสดงหลักฐานการซื้อ

•สำ�หรับการทำ�งานที่ผิดพลาด ข้อบกพร่องหรือความล้มเหลวใดๆ 

ที่เกิดจากหรือเป็นผลมาจากผลกระทบของความผิดพลาดและการแก้ไขดัดแปลงใช้งานที่ขัดกับคู่มือการใช้งาน 

การใช้สายไฟที่มีแรงดันไฟฟ้าที่ไม่ถูกต้อง การเกิดอุบัติเหตุ การสูญเสีย การถูกโจรกรรม ไฟไหม้ น้ำ�ท่วมหรือการกระทำ�อื่นๆ 

จากเหตุสุดวิสัย ความเสียหายจากการจัดส่งสินค้าหรือความเสียหายที่เกิดจากการซ่อมแซมที่ดำ�เนินการโดยบุคลากรที่ไม่ได้รับอนุญาต

•สำ�หรับวัสดุสิ้นเปลืองใดๆ เช่น แบตเตอรี่ ซึ่งมีการบกพร่องที่เกิดจากการเสื่อมสภาพตามปกติของผลิตภัณฑ์

•ริ้วรอยความเสียหายรวมถึงแต่ไม่จำ�กัดเฉพาะรอยขีดข่วน รอยบุบและพลาสติกในช่องต่อหัก

•ซอฟต์แวร์ใดๆ แม้ว่าจะบรรจุรวมหรือขายร่วมกับกับฮาร์ดแวร์ EZVIZ 

•สำ�หรับความเสียหายอื่นๆ ที่ปราศจากข้อบกพร่องของวัสดุหรือฝีมือช่าง

•การทำ�ความสะอาดตามปกติ รอยขีดข่วนและการชำ�รุดสึกหรอหรือฉีกขาดของกลไก

หากมีข้อสงสัยใดๆ โปรดอย่าลังเลที่จะติดต่อผู้ขายของคุณหรือส่งอีเมลถึงเรา support@ezvizlife.com

ลิขสิทธิ์ ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. สงวนลิขสิทธิ์



GARANSI TERBATAS

Terima kasih telah membeli produk EZVIZ. Garansi terbatas ini kami berikan kepada Anda, pembeli asli dari produk EZVIZ, 
hak-hak hukum tertentu. Anda mungkin juga memiliki hak-hak hukum lainnya yang bervariasi oleh negara, propinsi atau 
yurisdiksi. Pelepasan tanggung jawab, pengecualian dan batasan tanggung jawab di bawah jaminan terbatas ini akan tidak 
berlaku sejauh dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku. Tidak ada distributor, reseller, agen, atau karyawan yang berhak merubah, 
memperpanjang, atau melakukan penambahan pada garansi terbatas ini. 
Produk EZVIZ Anda memiliki garansi selama satu (1) tahun dari tanggal pembelian terhadap kerusakan material dan 
pengerjaan, atau dalam jangka waktu lebih lama selama diperlukan menurut hukum dimana produk ini dijual, ketika 
digunakan secara normal menurut panduan pengguna.
Anda bisa meminta layanan garansi dengan mengirim email ke kami di support@ezvizlife.com
Untuk produk EZVIZ yang cacat dalam masa garansi, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Perusahaan”) 
akan atas pilihannya (i) memperbaiki atau mengganti produk anda secara gratis; (ii) menukar produk Anda dengan produk 
dengan fungsi yang sejenis; (iii) atau mengembalikan dengan harga pembelian asli, dengan memberikan nota pembelian 
atau kopinya, penjelasan sekilas akan cacatnya, dan mengembalikan produk ke kemasan aslinya. Atas kebijakan Perusahaan, 
perbaikan atau penggantian bisa menggunakan produk atau komponen baru atau rekondisi. Garansi tidak termasuk biaya 
kirim, asuransi dan biaya tidak terduga lainnya oleh Anda saat mengembalikan produk.  
Kecuali bila dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku, inilah ketentuan tunggal dan eksklusif Anda untuk pelanggaran dari jaminan terbatas ini. 
Setiap produk yang baik telah diperbaiki atau diganti di bawah jaminan terbatas ini tercakup oleh ketentuan jaminan terbatas ini selama 
lebih dari sembilan puluh (90) hari dari tanggal pengiriman atau sisa masa garansi asli.
Garansi ini tidak berlaku dan batal: 
•	 Jika klaim garansi dibuat di luar masa garansi atau jika bukti pembelian tersebut tidak tersedia.
•	 Untuk segala kerusakan, cacat atau kegagalan yang disebabkan oleh atau dihasilkan dari bukti-bukti dari benturan, 

kesalahan penanganan, pengubahan, menggunakan bertentangan dengan panduan pengguna, kesalahan daya tegangan, 
kecelakaan, kehilangan, pencurian, kebakaran, banjir atau tindakan lain yang disebabkan oleh alam, pengiriman kerusakan 
atau kerusakan akibat dari perbaikan yang dilakukan oleh personil yang tidak sah.

•	 Untuk setiap bagian yang cepat masa pakainya, seperti baterai dimana kerusakan adalah karena penuaan normal produk.
•	 Kerusakan kosmetik, termasuk tapi tidak terbatas seperti goresan, melekuk dan plastic rusak pada port.
•	 Semua perangkat lunak, walaupun dalam paket atau dijual dengan perangkat keras EZVIZ.
•	 Untuk kerusakan lainnya yang bebas dari cacat dalam bahan atau pengerjaan.
•	 Pembersihan rutin, keausan karena penggunaan mekanik normal dan kosmetik.
Jika ada pertanyaan jangan ragu untuk menghubungi penjual Anda, atau kirim e-mail ke kami support@ezvizlife.com.
HAK CIPTA ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SEMUA HAK DILINDUNGI.



有限保固
非常感謝您購買 EZVIZ 產品。本有限保固為身為 EZVIZ 產品原購買者的您提供明
確的法律權利。針對不同州、省或轄區，您還可以享有其他的法律權利。本有限
保固下的責任免除、除外和限制對於適用法律所禁止的範圍將不適用。經銷商、
轉售商、代理商或員工都無權對本有限保固進行任何處理、延伸或新增。 
您的 EZVIZ 產品從購買日起算一 (1) 年內針對材質和工藝保固有效，或依據本產
品販售地的國家或州 / 省法律可以有更長的保固期，前提是本產品在使用上有符
合使用手冊的要求。
您以寄電子郵件至 support@ezvizlife.com 提出保固服務的請求。
有關保固範圍內任何有瑕疵的 EZVIZ 產品，杭州海康威視數位技術股份有限公司
（「本公司」）將有權選擇 (i) 免費修理或更換您的產品；(ii) 以等效功能的產品
與您的產品交換；或 (iii) 退還原購買金額，但您必須提供原來的購買收據或收據
副本、簡單說明缺陷狀況，並且以原來的包裝退回該產品。本公司有權單方面決
定是否要以全新或翻修過的產品或零件來進行修理或更換。本保固不負擔郵遞成
本、保險費、以及任何其他由於您退還產品所產生的附帶費用。 
除非適用法律明列禁止，否則對於有違本有限保固的情兄，這是您唯一且專屬的
補救方法。對於任何已依據本有限保固修理或更換的產品，本有限保固所列條款
涵蓋的保護時間從交貨日起算有九十 (90) 天，或者為剩餘的原保固期，兩者中擇
一較長天期者計算。 
本保固不適用且無效的範圍包括： 
•	 申請保固索賠的時間已超出保固期，或未提供購買證明。
•	 由於衝擊、處理不當、篡改、使用方法有違指導手冊、電源線電壓不正確、

意外事故、遺失、失竊、火災、水災或其他天然災害、運輸損壞或未經授權
之人員進行修理致使損壞所造成或導致的任何故障、缺陷或失效。

•	 任何諸如電池等隨著產品正常老化導致故障的耗材零件。
•	 外觀損壞，包括但不限於刮痕、凹痕及連接埠上的破裂塑材。
•	 任何軟體，即使是隨著 EZVIZ 硬體一起包裝或販售的軟體也包括在內。 
•	 任何其他非因材質或工藝所致的損壞。
•	 日常清潔、正常外觀和機械性磨損和撕裂。
若有任何問題，請直接連絡您的販售人員，或寄電子郵件給我們，我們的電子郵
件是 support@ezvizlife.com。
©2018 杭州海康威視數字技術股份有限公司版權所有，並保留一切權利。
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